GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6

BY ORDERS OF GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur the 30th January, 2023

No. E-263360/8: In the interest of public service, Dr. Jerina Ahmed, CM&HO (CD), Hojai is allowed to hold the "Current Charge" of Joint Director of Health Services, Hojai in addition to her own duties. She will perform the normal duties and functions including power of drawing and disbursing officer vested to the full fledged Joint Director of Health Services, Hojai.

She will not exercise the statutory powers like issue of sanction order under DFP Rules or any other power vested to the full fledged incumbent under the Acts/ Rules/ Regulations/ By-laws in pursuance of Finance (Estt-A) Department's letter no. FEG.18/90/46 dated 10/04/2000.

The above arrangement is purely temporary and will be effective until further orders.

No. E-263360/8-A: In the interest of public service, Dr. Pradyut Konwar, SDM&HO (Sh), Karimganj is allowed to hold the "Current Charge" of Addl. Chief Medical & Health Officer (FW), Karimganj in addition to his own duties. He will perform the normal duties and functions including power of drawing and disbursing officer vested to the full fledged Addl. Chief Medical & Health Officer (FW), Karimganj.

He will not exercise the statutory powers like issue of sanction order under DFP Rules or any other power vested to the full fledged incumbent under the Acts/Rules/ Regulations/ By-laws in pursuance of Finance (Estt-A) Department's letter no. FEG.18/90/46 dated 10/04/2000.

The above arrangement is purely temporary and will be effective until further orders.

Sd/- (A.L. Choudhury, ACS)

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam

Health & Family Welfare Department

1/113476/2023

Memo No. E-263360/8-B

Dated Dispur the 30th January, 2023

Copy to:

- 1. The Accountant General, Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-38
- 2. The Mission Director, National Health Mission, Assam
- 3. The Director, Accounts and Treasuries, Kar Bhawan, New Building (5th Floor), Ganeshguri, Guwahati-6.
- 4. The Director of Health Services, Assam, Hengerabari, Guwahati-36
- 5. The Director of Health Services (FW), Assam, Hengerabari, Guwahati-36
- 6. The Joint Director of Health Services, Hojai/ Karimganj
- 7. The Addl. Chief Medical & Health Officer (FW), Karimganj
- 8. The Treasury Officer, Hojai/ Karimganj
- 9. PS to the Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Health & FW Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6

By orders etc.

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Health & Family Welfare Department